10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

RICH COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING
NOVEMBER 5, 2025
MORNING AGENDA

* PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Wes Thompson, Trail Board

Jayne Davis, Garden City Cemetery
Board

Joshua Barson, Bear River Health
Department

Tami Leonhardt, Tourism Director
Mitch Poulsen, Planning & Zoning
Administrator, and Mike Leonhardt,
Garden City Mayor

Mitch Poulsen, Planning & Zoning
Administrator, Norm Mecham, and Teri
Eynom, Property Owners

Brian Davis, Resident

Travis Hobbs, Fire Warden

BREAK

All start times are ESTIMATED.

Trails Master Plan Consultant

Garden City Cemetery Board Tax
Increase

Behavioral Health Advisory Council
Board Appointment

Tourism Tax Advisory Board
Property Jurisdiction Determination;

Parcel 41-34-000-0016

Big Bear Subdivision Final Plat

Trash Issue

2026 Cooperative Wildfire System
Participation Commitment

EXECUTIVE SESSIONS may be called for personnel or litigation reasons.

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION: Youtube.com/@richcounty

NOTICE OF SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION DURING PUBLIC MEETINGS: In compliance with the Americans with
Disabilities Act, individuals requiring special accommodations, including auxiliary communicative aids and services, during this
meeting should notify the Rich County Clerk, Anneliesa Peart, at 435-793-2415.



1:00

1:30

1:45

2:00

2:15

2:30

RICH COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING
NOVEMBER 5, 2025
AFTERNOON AGENDA

Richard Droesbeke, Bear Lake State Annual Parks Report

Park

Thad Willis and Kami McKinnon, Property Recording Issue

Property Owners

Kim Wilson, Assessor Board of Equalization (BOE),
Stipulation Return

Reganne Briggs, Utah State Extension 2026 Budget Items

Office

COMMISSION BUSINESS Resolution of Appointment of a Rich

County Representative

Approve Expenditures
Approve Minutes

Adjourn

All start times are ESTIMATED.

EXECUTIVE SESSIONS may be called for personnel or litigation reasons.

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION: Youtube.com/@richcounty

NOTICE OF SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION DURING PUBLIC MEETINGS: In compliance with the Americans with
Disabilities Act, individuals requiring special accommodations, including auxiliary communicative aids and services, during this
meeting should notify the Rich County Clerk, Anneliesa Peart, at 435-793-2415.



