

RICH COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

NOVEMBER 5, 2025

MORNING AGENDA

* PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

10:00	Wes Thompson, Trail Board	Trails Master Plan Consultant
10:15	Jayne Davis, Garden City Cemetery Board	Garden City Cemetery Board Tax Increase
10:30	Joshua Barson, Bear River Health Department	Behavioral Health Advisory Council Board Appointment
10:45	Tami Leonhardt, Tourism Director	Tourism Tax Advisory Board
11:00	Mitch Poulsen, Planning & Zoning Administrator, and Mike Leonhardt, Garden City Mayor	Property Jurisdiction Determination; Parcel 41-34-000-0016
11:15	Mitch Poulsen, Planning & Zoning Administrator, Norm Mecham, and Teri Eynom, Property Owners	Big Bear Subdivision Final Plat
11:30	Brian Davis, Resident	Trash Issue
11:45	Travis Hobbs, Fire Warden	2026 Cooperative Wildfire System Participation Commitment
12:00	BREAK	

- All start times are **ESTIMATED**.
- **EXECUTIVE SESSIONS** may be called for personnel or litigation reasons.
- **NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION:** Youtube.com/@richcounty
- **NOTICE OF SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION DURING PUBLIC MEETINGS:** In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals requiring special accommodations, including auxiliary communicative aids and services, during this meeting should notify the Rich County Clerk, Anneliesa Peart, at 435-793-2415.

RICH COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING
NOVEMBER 5, 2025
AFTERNOON AGENDA

1:00	Richard Drolesbeke, Bear Lake State Park	Annual Parks Report
1:30	Thad Willis and Kami McKinnon, Property Owners	Property Recording Issue
1:45	Kim Wilson, Assessor	Board of Equalization (BOE), Stipulation Return
2:00	Reganne Briggs, Utah State Extension Office	2026 Budget Items
2:15	COMMISSION BUSINESS	Resolution of Appointment of a Rich County Representative Approve Expenditures Approve Minutes
2:30	Adjourn	

- All start times are **ESTIMATED**.
- **EXECUTIVE SESSIONS** may be called for personnel or litigation reasons.
- **NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION:** Youtube.com/@richcounty
- **NOTICE OF SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION DURING PUBLIC MEETINGS:** In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals requiring special accommodations, including auxiliary communicative aids and services, during this meeting should notify the Rich County Clerk, Anneliesa Peart, at 435-793-2415.